
ee taey 
bas ry ot .1etnaa 

ash1ngt n, D. c. 

oteasor Doraey ot' our igon tt1c bU to torwa directly 
to ,.ou nota.r111ed copy <>t tN; r diem fW&Ount · ten V1•tnbe e 

rt1c1panta at 111ch1gan State unive 1t1 l v re-ce1ved 1n tneir 
err1 al here" x u also . .rt'lllnging to send to you the unt.a . ach ot 
the eeives very month. 

As we understand 1t the (J<)ve nt ot Vietnam y 1a to arrange 
to:s: a d1tterent1al pa1f!llnt to the · rtietpant& to the support of 
tbtt1r tllll111es. The· 41tt•rent1al P8J .nta !'$fer, we bel1•v , to the 
dUt~rence between the uounts ot their regul r go e tal satanes 
and t it diea they rec iv t tuoh1gta.n St te lSn1v .ttr. 

I presume to urge the u.t110at ha.ate 1n th.18 tt :r. I enclosing 
cop7 of letter trom one ot the t1c1pante 1 Mr. u;ve. Dien, to 
the M1n1st%"1 of Finance. '!'hi• hO\ll. tndtoate the c n e that the 

rttc1put a.re beg1nnJ.ns to ab • Tbe7 re co 1cle ·1y worried 
011er the well-be1ng ot their t - 11es in Viet .. I aoncemed tor 
the:tr tamil1ea; and I a oonC4! . d t t their work he.. at Micbiga.n 
State ahould not be hindered because ot their wow1ea tor tneii- tam­
iliea. Cou14 you please intorm me as soon aa you are ble as to What 
step1 tt has been Po8JS1ble tor 1ou to t · e in tM tt r? 

s ;~b 
c. orar1&ed ortgtnal ot 

Copy ot D1en•t letter 
pe.,ymenta 

Most ttul11 your&, 

Stanle1 It. inb 
rt1ot t rogra:m 

March 26, 1956

Secretary
Embassy of Vietnam
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Professor Dorsey of our Saigon office has asked us to forward directly
to you a notarized copy of the per diem amounts the ten Vietnamese
participants at Michigan State University have received since their
arrival here. I am also arranging to send to you the amounts each of
them receives every month.

As we understand it the Government of Vietnam Embassy is to arrange
for a differential payment to the participants for the support of
their families. The differential payments refer, we believe, to the
difference between the amounts of their regular governmental salaries
and the per diem they receive from Michigan State University.

I presume to urge the utmost haste in this matter. I am enclosing a
copy of a letter from one of the participants, Mr. Nguyen Dien, to
the Ministry of Finance. This should indicate the concern that the

participants are beginning to show. They are considerably worried
over the well-being of their families in Vietnam. I am concerned for
their families, and I am concerned that their work here at Michigan
State should not be hindered because of their worries for their fam-
ilies. Could you please inform me as soon as you are able as to what
steps 1t has been possible for you to take in this matter?

Most respectfully yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
Participant Program

SKS:,jb
Enc. Norarized original of past payments

Copy of Dien's letter
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I hereby certify that th:ia ia an exact 
statement ot tho amounts paid the above 
named individuals. 
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Suben :··~d 1r.rJ swcn to before 
me. ~; .. ,, .. .. .. ·.~ ",; 2 () ~ 
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March 12, 1956

Per Diem Paid Vietnanese Participants

by

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Viotnam Project
East Lansing

February 16-29January 16-31December 16-31NovemberParticipant February 1-15January 1-15December 1-15 March 1-15

$180.00 $148.00 $120.00$ 54.00 $131.50 $112.00$131.50 $120.00Nguyen Dien
180.00 98.0054.00Nguyen Thank Do 140.00 105.00105.00117.00 117.00
180.00 98.00Truong Ngo Giau 54.00 140.00 117.00 105.00117.00 105.00
142.50Hoang The Huan 148.00150.00 112.00120.00 120.00129.00129.00

148.50142.50Nguyen Quoc Can 150.00 112.00 120.00120.00117.00117.00
180.00 98.0054.00Truong Hoang Lem 105.00132.50 339.50 105.00132.50
180.0054.00 98.00Buu Nghi 140.00 105.00117.00 105.00117.00
180.00Duong Nguyen 54.00 98.00140.00117.00 105.00105.00117.00

98.00Than Thi Thank 142.50150.00 139.50 105.00133.00 105.00133.00
98.00Tran Phuce Thank 142.50 140.00150.00 105.00117.00 105.00117.00

I hereby certify that this is an exact
statement of the amounts paid the above
named individuals.

Subscribed and sworn to before
L. E. Traywick Assistant Coordinator

me, a Notary Public, this 20

dev man 19556

Whyman Co. which,

Commission Egist 18Drs1956My



mj/no . .32--

Mr. Stanley K. Sheinbaum, 
Participant Prog ram, 
Michigan State University, 
East Lansing, Mich. 

Dear Mr. Sheinbaum, 

April 4, 1956 

Thank you very much for your letter of March 26 and the 
enclosures relating to the participants in the Viet Nam Project . 
So far, the Embassy has not received any instructions from 
the Department of Foreign Affairs in Saigon in relation to this 
matter. 

We appreciate very much your concern and are forwarding 
your letter , the copy of the per diem amounts and the copy of 
Mr. Dien' s letter to the Department of Foreign Affairs. 

know. 
As soon as we receive word from Saigon we will let you 

Yours very sincerely, 

/,~ ------------
Tran van Chuong 
Ambassador of Viet Nam 
to the United States 

Embassy of
Viet Nam

Washington,
D.b.

April 4, 1956

mj/no. 32

Mr. Stanley K.Sheinbaum,

Participant Program,
Michigan State University,
East Lansing, Mich.

Dear Mr. Sheinbaum,

Thank you very much for your letter of March 26 and the

enclosures relating to the participants in the Viet Nam Project.
So far, the Embassy has not received any instructions from
the Department of Foreign Affairs in Saigon in relation to this
matter.

We appreciate very much your concern and are forwarding
your letter, the copy of the per diem amounts and the copy of
Mr. Dien's letter to the Department of Foreign Affairs.

As soon as we receive word from Saigon we will let you
know.

Yours very sincerely,

had

Ambassador of Viet

I

Nam
Tran van Chuong

to the United States
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